

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 314

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after the second “of” insert “a”; in the same line, strike “acts” and substitute “act”; in line 4, after “constitutes” insert “an”; in line 5, strike “practices” and substitute “practice”; and in the same line, strike “acts” and substitute “act”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 11, after “service;” insert “OR”; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 13 down through “CLEAR” in line 19.